
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/20/24 at
2:03:13 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open
recalls or schedule dealer service on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

8  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

47,268  Last reported odometer reading

2021 GMC SIERRA
2500HD DENALI
VIN: 1GT49REY5MF306267
CREW PICKUP
6.6L V8 F OHV 16V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Cincinnati Cadillac

4.9 / 5.0
57 Verified Reviews

1,081 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/eRQx5YvuLr8jZkD5RIHWf1sLkwlLeGeq7yYIsILrYr4150wsDe0MBfkL9MOhdj6BMJY4vcyo1lZcdGiX5u0Lvtai8xlQrF0DmSVrzIR4kfZYjeZ7bPtgbuIYQU2zJDzWTBIu1ZkggDkbTpB72qgJctCGQ9X2kA6inwmT0HlN9I0TAt9WG-326b1wkYEWqHL3SBIRQfsXW7f43Rc4bHonlkdT6ASiGpjOaWhemg-HgVoRv6-dYyo5c59RCAd3rO_EPIG4nf1SbA0e7ngaDC9erOWJKXc-eP3Nb_0dI06UBK376jvamXxkn0VO7djkV3tb4hQPaxufREp7k6C42qouyzkoYqzTAMSKhO06OCSCBwFDw9z-_zh04OdmbiP9DZYKUQ.cfx


Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Commercial
Vehicle

16,456 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

08/19/2021 Cappellino Buick GMC
Buffalo, NY

4.6 / 5.0
86 Veri�ed Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2021 2023

Type of owner Commercial Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 9 mo. 6 months

Owned in the following states/provinces New York, Ohio Kentucky

Estimated miles driven per year 16,456/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 29,984 47,268

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/NlrPfxs3UmWkEFKvH6pCMfntESQ5MnjMChMye5e5fRybY0SLQF-z6lax6HeWjWba0N9SvlEvIV2yNXRHYZt2zFak5JK2G-y-fULk7chx7k81rF6RKqifUlWqSqQnUge4UixlpqFoNv3nE2vl2D8o_4svez392hncz2p9vNYbfUuNOZMgyq5qmVam96ooBUWbWl67LLgSzafH_-50QYFMzC70aAYIeB66NDmawtmXERkrAVELtRJTl21RpFDL2W0XagPr45-UbZj-OCaE26LOPkvTImfZLHTYtilM2x0hPbM2TXp0Q1BqhSDy9hNCwk14ZHoyMYhg5qAY6-IQmarACyK7KSMWZu9c5qoHz50EHGz7l3DJEUq85ce9FTV4zgEwUBSrYsSg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/FTjN7JOuXnz4-Hp9JVI1ur8q70LncGujI2zhVFFhkVwxUslJPycs0rhm9MH2X-c93mnr9glm8GBPtOphsSGsIKAfNLNEw9VRq_osFA3_7drNXaxYr10WbG61f3tAwO9lNNcNKRFukZbpArVJiSEcKcDECpLA7d5_pdxgi3SsvIYCLLXPy0jp80gJCdN1BADNgq_j81xkM0T73U3Wnq2q2Vw9aqDtkz_Phf8sip3l3P-OEhp66N1vZlen2q3hQbytXxK0wjTCdShmS2KW9RVfI9SjpBIl6AFs7bLDDYEKt0LdsmD-60YJ9ygS_6V2t70kD-QDSkABD2l3FSdT1x4yEyEu4yZZvDAQVVIdUsyJNVg89QzFiwTBwBsfs7u3TyWkeKkMBdar.cfx


08/20/2021 12 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

08/21/2021 Cappellino Buick GMC
Buffalo, NY

4.6 / 5.0
86 Veri�ed Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

08/21/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Tonawanda, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

08/23/2021 Cappellino Buick GMC
Buffalo, NY

4.6 / 5.0
86 Veri�ed Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/14/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Tonawanda, NY

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

02/17/2022 5,516 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

02/22/2022 Cappellino Buick GMC
Buffalo, NY

4.6 / 5.0
86 Veri�ed Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Safety inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

03/16/2022 8,344 Cappellino Buick GMC
Buffalo, NY

4.6 / 5.0
86 Veri�ed Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-



06/28/2022 13,015 Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Buffalo, NY

4.8 / 5.0
14 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tires rotated
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced

08/17/2022 15,059 Cappellino Chevrolet Inc.
Boston, NY

4.7 / 5.0
113 Veri�ed Reviews

681 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
Fuel filter replaced

11/14/2022 21,203 Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Buffalo, NY

4.8 / 5.0
14 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed

02/11/2023 22,599 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

05/03/2023 28,906 Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Buffalo, NY

4.8 / 5.0
14 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed

06/05/2023 29,441 Cappellino Buick GMC
Buffalo, NY

4.6 / 5.0
86 Veri�ed Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/06/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

06/06/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-



Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

06/06/2023 Cappellino Buick GMC
Buffalo, NY
/

4.6 / 5.0
86 Veri�ed Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/10/2023 Jake Sweeney GMC
Buick Cadillac
Lebanon, OH

3.7 / 5.0
9 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/20/2023 Cappellino Buick GMC
Buffalo, NY

4.6 / 5.0
86 Veri�ed Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/20/2023 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/27/2023 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lebanon, OH

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

07/15/2023 29,932 GMC Dealer
Lebanon, OH

Vehicle offered for sale

07/31/2023 29,984 Certified Pre-Owned
Dealer
Lebanon, OH

Sold as a GMC Certified Pre-owned
Vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

-

http://www.gmcertified.com/built-in-value


Date Mileage Source Comments

08/31/2023 34,361 Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Union, KY

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/01/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V060
Transport Canada# 24061
Recall #N232426400 TAILGATE MAY
OPEN UNEXPECTEDLY
Status: Remedy Available

Learn more about this recall

03/29/2024 47,266 Cincinnati Cadillac
Cincinnati, OH

4.9 / 5.0
57 Veri�ed Reviews

1,081 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/01/2024 47,268 Cincinnati Cadillac
Cincinnati, OH

4.9 / 5.0
57 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Four wheel alignment performed
Wipers/washers checked
Tires rotated
Air filter replaced

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

Description: General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety
exists in certain 2020 - 2024 model year Chevrolet Silverado Heavy Duty (2500/3500 series)
and GMC Sierra Heavy Duty (2500/3500 series) vehicles in the US and Canada, and certain
2020 - 2023 model year Chevrolet Silverado 1500 series and GMC Sierra 1500 series
vehicles in Canada, equipped with power-unlatching tailgates. Under certain conditions
water may intrude into these vehicles' tailgates and come into contact with the electronic
gate-release switch, potentially causing a short circuit. The gate may inadvertently unlatch
while the vehicle is in Park. If the driver does not manually close the gate before beginning a
drive, cargo in the bed of the truck may exit the vehicle and become a road hazard,
increasing the risk of a crash. Until the recall is completed, owners should check that the
tailgate closed and latched before driving.
If the driver does not manually close the gate before beginning a drive, cargo in the bed of
the truck may exit the vehicle and become a road hazard, increasing the risk of a crash. Until
the recall is completed, owners should check that the tailgate closed and latched before
driving.
Remedy: Dealers will replace the exterior touchpad switch assemblies.

-
-
-
-
-
-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


1,081 Customer
Favorites

Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Fuel filter replaced
Four tires replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/20/24 2:03:13 PM (CDT)
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http://www.carfax.com/atchelp
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



